504609988 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656701

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 027480 Frame 0758. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name Ex | ecution Date | | | |
| MICHAEL M. ARAJAK | (IS | 01/0 | 03/2012 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΟΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | GPG E | NTERPRISES, L.L.C. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 7425 C | 7425 CHAVENELLE RD | | | | |
| City: | DUBUC | DUBUQUE | | | | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 52002 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 13343704 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | DATA | (262)672-6313 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA be sent to if provided | (262)672-6313 | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> | DATA be sent to if provided | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | rill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to if provideo | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to if provided | (262)672-6313 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE | ill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to if provided | (262)672-6313 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided | (262)672-6313 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 G100-102 | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 G100-102 TODD A. RATHE | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 G100-102 TODD A. RATHE /Todd A. Rathe/ | rill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 | E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 G100-102 TODD A. RATHE /Todd A. Rathe/ | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=recordcorrect#p | E DATA | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 G100-102 TODD A. RATHE /Todd A. Rathe/ | rill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: | E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: Dage1.tif Dage2.tif | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 G100-102 TODD A. RATHE /Todd A. Rathe/ | vill be sent | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=recordcorrect#p source=recordcorrect#p | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: Dage1.tif Dage2.tif Dage3.tif | (262)672-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2624789353 todd.rathe@rlpatent.com RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097 G100-102 TODD A. RATHE /Todd A. Rathe/ | vill be sent | | | |

.....

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONV CONVEYING PART Michael M. Arajakis RECEIVING PARTY | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------|---------|
| Michael M. Arajakis | Y DAŢA | | 36 | 2 | | |
| | | Nae | 33.4 | | | |
| | | Nat | 36 | TRANSPORT OF TRANSPORT | | |
| | | Name Execution Date | | | Date | |
| RECEIVING PADTS | | | | | 01/03/2012 | |
| and a contract of the second o | DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | JamePlan | Gear L.f. | .C | | | |
| | '425 Chav | Contraction of the second | | | | |
| City: | Dubuque | | | | | |
| family and the second sec | OWA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: 5 | 2002 | | | | | |
| Property Typ | e | | | Number | |] |
| Application Number: 13343704 | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DA | ΓA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (262)67 | 2-6313 | | | | |
| Phone: 262-478-9353 | | | | | | |
| Email: Correspondènce will be | todd.rat | he@rlpa | itent.com | | | |
| Correspondènce will be be sent via US Mail. | Sen 10 111 | e e-mau | address first; if the | n is unsuccessful, | lt will | |
| Correspondent Name: | Rathe L | indenbat | um LLP | | | |
| Address Line 1: 10611 W. Hawthrone Farms Lane Address Line 4: Mequon, WISCONSIN 53097 | | | | | | |
| | mequot | , wist. | ONSIN 53097 | | | |
| TTORNEY BOCKET NUMBER: G100-102 | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Rathe | | | | | | |
| Signature: /Todd A. Raihe/ | | | | | | |
| Date: 01/04/2012 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | <u></u> |

file:///C:/Users/Todd/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/W... 10/25/2017 PATENT

.....

REEL: 044284 FRAME: 0859

Total Attachments: 3 source=G100102assignment#page1.tif source=G100102assignment#page2.tif source=G100102assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

| EPAS ID; | PAT1808559 |
|---------------|------------|
| Receipt Date: | 01/04/2012 |
| Fee Amount: | \$40 |
| | |

file:///C:/Users/Todd/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/W... 10/25/2017 PATENT REEL: 044284 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

| - GamePlan Gear LLG. 7425 Chavenelle Road | GPA | Fateronic. | 3 1 A | -TAR 10-25-2017 |
|---|-----|-------------|----------|-----------------|
| 7425 Chavenelle Road | · • | -morphises, | L. L. C. | 10-20 |
| Dubuque, Iowa 52002 | | | | |

(hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

SLING SYSTEM

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[X] executed concurrently herewith, [] executed on ______, [] Serial No. ______ Filed _____

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Rathe Lindenbaum LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Rathe Lindenbaum LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 3

| Executed this | ع day of January, 2012 | |
|---|--|--|
| anotana nas. | day of January, 2012 | 2. Michael M. Daniel |
| State of | | Michael M. Araialis |
| Country of | 2000 | and the straphy a |
| | | |
| Arejakis, who is personally know Out he/she signed, assired, and a | n | before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Michael M. 8 torue is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/sic soknowledged a free and voluntary are for the uses and party are in the soknowledged. |
| and an area of the fee | arveren das suid unstrament as històri | e name is subscribed to the strate her said entirity, appeared idiatant M. a fine and voluntary act for the mass and purposes therein set forth. |
| | | |
| | | Notay Public |
| (Scal) | | My Commission Expires: |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | Υ. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | at a | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 、 | |
| | | |

